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What a pleasant surprise as Simon walked down the stairs to our meeting. It is
great to see him as it's been a while and he's been missed! Welcome Back!

An extremely enjoyable night as Rick Benson updated us on Rotary's effort to eradicate Polio.
We are down to 10 cases reported and we have to have three years of ZERO cases before we
can say Polio has been eradicated. Cliff found a topic we loved ... sports, not that we knew all
the answers. And we were able to watch Brittany give her sister the back of her
hand. As Brittany said, they fought a lot and continue today! (OK it's fake news

Rotary's Annual Sponsor

Fairfield Cc')IJnty Bank_ but I had to use the picture)

Caring for the Community Since 1871

Stay connected at ridgefieldrotary.org



Rotary What We Do Does Matter

Club of Ridgefield

Last month Robert arranged for us to participate in a four time
matching event for Ending Polio. Tonight Rick Benson presented
our Club with the Paul Harris Fellows that were earned based
on our participation in that program. Ken posted on Facebook
his award which I copied as an example of what everyone
received. Joel, Ken and Marja received their first Paul
arris Fellows, Dick and Joe E their third and Robert his fifth!
CONGRATULATIONS TO THESE PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS!
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Wed Nov 1 | 6:30pm Rainer/Jim Finklea RVNA
Fri Nov 3 | 8:00am Breakfast Meeting Dimitri's
Sat Nov 4 | 9:30-4 Food Drive PLEASE HELP! Stop & Shop
Mon Nov 6 | 6:30pm Rotary Board Meeting Lounsbury
Tue Nov 7 ELECTION DAY — VOTE!

Wed Nov 8 | 6:30pm | Terri Eickel, CT Cancer-Joe S/Chris N 121
Fri Nov 10 Veterans' Day Observed

Wed Nov 15| 6:30pm Bill McEachern-Robert/Pat Cooney 121
Fri Nov 17 | 8:00am Breakfast Meeting Dimitri's

Wed Nov 22| 6:30pm Pre Holiday Open Session 121

Save The Dates for Events that Make Us Successful
Wed bec 20 =

Sun Dec 24 Meals on Wheels—Christmas Meal Delivery

Sun Jan 28 The Taste of Ridgefield

Fri Apr 13 Tommy James & The Shondells Playhouse

Polio will be only the 2nd
disease in history to be
eradicated. We will make a
major impact in the fight
to End Polio Now! On April 13th we will have an End
Polio Now concert at the
Ridgefield Playhouse featur-
ing Tommy James & The
Shondells. The profits we
make from this event will be
’ ) matched 2 for 1 by the Bill & Melinda Gates founda-
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